NININGER TOWNSHIP DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IF HEREBY GIVEN that the Nininger Township Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on July 10, 2023, at 8:00 p.m. at the Nininger Town Hall, 12390 Ivanhoe Way, Hastings, Minnesota. The hearing is to consider the appeal of Beatrice Westerberg of the determination that she is not in compliance with Sections 12.0, 15.9 and 15.11(A) of Nininger Township Ordinance No. 14, at her property with a street address of 9859 140th Street East, Hastings, Minnesota. Interested persons are welcome to attend the public hearing. Questions contact Margaret Flower at 651-260-7126 or niningertownship@ gmail.com.

Margaret Flower

Clerk of Nininger Township

6 22